Domestic Development 515,705 -515,408,017,67
6,141,200%

External Financing 37,341 0%

Total Unspent 509,084 -61,903,187%

Summary of Department Revenues and Expenditure by Source

On 22nd January 2024, Water department received Uganda shillings totaling Four hundred Sixty-three million three hundred thirty-nine thousand one 
hundred fifty-six Only (Ug. shs 463,339,156=) composed of Ug. shs 19,564,581 as wage and Ug. Shs 25,745,999 as nonwage recurrent, Ug. Shs 
418,028,576 as sector development grant and Ug. Shs 7,407,408 as sanitation transitional development grant, being funds released by the Central 
Government to facilitate the activities of the Water department in relation to the approved Work plan FY 2023/24. There were no funds released under 
DDEG. The balance brought forward from second quarter was Ug. Shs 323,429,072 only.

The total expenditure during this quarter was Uganda Shillings Three Hundred Million Two Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand One Hundred Ninety-one only 
(Ug. shs 300,265,191=) from the Nwoya Water cost centre vote. 

Reasons for unspent balances on the bank account

Funds for development are spent in quarter 4 when projects are completed and commissioned

Highlights of physical performance by end of the quarter

The 4 medium springs under the Rural Water District Development Grant Financial Year 2023/24 is complete.